SPECIAL FLUIDS
HOT WATER AND STEAM
Product Index
Function ∆ P Temperature Pipe
connections
Series Page
min. max. min. max.
(bar) (bar) (°C) (°C)

ext. pipe thread
basic number
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140233
C140236
C140711
basic number
NO, normally openNC, normally closed
C
==
C1 C1
D
E
G
H
1/8
J
ØB
ØL
C
==
C1 C1
D
E
G
H
1/8
J
ØB
ØL
type DN
operator
diameter
catalogue number ØB C C1 D E G H J ØL weight
NC
01 10 80 R298B615/B635 110 76 11,5 192,6 44 155,6 37 M25 x 1,5 95 2
02 20 100 R298B616/B636 132 100 12 221,9 54 176,9 45 M36 x 2 117 3,5
NO
01 10 80 R298B613/B633 110 76 11,5 197,6 44 155,6 42 M25 x 1,5 95 2
02 20 100 R298B642/B662 132 100 12 226,9 54 176,9 50 M36 x 2 117 3,5
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Hot Water & Steam - 19
FEATURES
• Compact 2/2 NC-NO disc valve, stainless steel body, pad-mounting body
• Ruggedly built, particularly recommended for:
- use with superheated water and steam, up to max. 240°C
- high ambient temperatures, up to 180°C
- use in corrosive environments
• Valve equipped with a piston operator
• Allowable backpressure 20 bar (1)
• Optical position indicator as standard
• Reliable operation at low pilot pressures
• High-performance, maintenance-free stuffing box
• The valves satisfy Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU, article 4.3
GENERAL
fluids () temperature range disc seal ()
DN ≤ 20: air and gas groups 1 & 2
DN = 32: air and gas group 2
all DN: superheated water, liquids groups 1 & 2
and steam
-10°C to +240°C PEEK
Differential pressure 0 to 40 bar  [1 bar =100  kPa]
Maximum allowable pressure 40 bar (within the specified limits, see diagram I)
Ambient temperature range -10°C to +180°C
Maximum viscosity 600 cSt (mm2/s)
Pilot fluid Air
Max. pilot pressure 10 bar
Min. pilot pressure See below
NC NO
M
in